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0. A.No. 661/98 '

New Oalhi; Dated this the l3th day of No vOTber, l!99B.

HDN • BL E MR, S. R. A 01 GE^ ̂ 71 CE CH aI Rfl aN ( a) o

EX. SI- nauji Ram,
s/o Late Sh, Reer Singh,
R/o g.No.F-5, Type-II,
Neu ppli ce Lines,
Kingsuay Camp,

(^p'licant.

(Applicant in person)

Versus

1. D/.O^nt roller of acoo unts (fun ds),
GP F Cell, Old Secretariat Delhi,
Govt. of NCT of Oelhi,
Delhi.

2. Oy. Oammissioner of Police,
I V th Bn , DAP •,
Kingsuay Camp,
Neu Police Lines,
Del hi.

3. Pay & Account Officer-I,
Delhi Police, Gov/t, of Del hi j
Tis Hazari,
0elhi-d54. ....Respondents#

(By Ad\ccate: M rs. .'Dyotsana Kaushik)

0 RDER(0 RaL)

HON ' BL E n R. s. R. -A PI GE. VI CE CH Al Rfl oN ( q) .

Applicant impugns respondents' order dated
X'

29.1 .98, and claims interest ©IS'^p.m. on the G.P.F

amount from August,1 997 to the d3te of actual payment#

I "have heard applicant in person an d n rs .

Oyotsna Kaushik for respon deit-yo. 2. None appeared

for respondents No.1 and 3, although notices by

registered post A. D. uere sent to them on 6.4.98

Under Rule 25(c) CaT Rules of Practice , 1993 notices

on Reaon dents 1 and 3 are also deaned to have served,

upon them.
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3* It is not denied that applicant retired

\  on . superannuation on 31,1 0, 97 an d recei v/ed liis

GP F amount on 16,1,98. There is no matarial'.on

record to indicate uhy G.P, F, amount uas not

paid to him on the date of his retirement i. e.

31.10.9? or immediately thereafter. In the

reply of Respondent No.2, it has been stated

that P^ GPF Cell Old Secretariat , Delhi uas

requested by them to issue final payment authority
slip on 17,9.97, but GPF Cell issued authority'

payment only on 26.12.9? i.g. after

a period exceeding 3 months and the applicant

received the payment only on 16.1.98, In the

absence of any reply from Respon dent No .1 (cy .
GCmt roll er o f .Accounts (Funds), (p F Cell), I

^  . have no reason to disbelieve the above averment
of Respondent No.2 uhich indicates that the delay
in releasing the applicant's GPF amount uas caused
in GPF Cell-'

'i- AS applicant'a Gp F amcunt rsprasants
his oun ™onsy,. uhich uas ratalnBd by respondaits
from 1.11.97 to 16,1.98 uithout adaquata roason
tharaby dapriuing applicant of tha banaflt'
Of tha same, <t is fair and reasonable that the

o it c/irtcQf -> "rospondants should^pay simple interest.® 12«p;a.
Oh the aboya amount for tha a fo rasai d p a rio d
1.11.97 to 1.5.1.98 to him. The said sum should
ba calculated and paid to applicant uithln 2
months from the data o f r aceip t o f a copy pf
this order, ' ' - ■ .

5, is disposed of in terms of
para 4 abo ve. No costs,

/ug/ ^ j
^  . _ . chairman (a).


